AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES	
						1	2
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE0	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR0	OJECT NO. (If a	applicable)
0043		See Block 16C	19N7	4000498			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892332	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	05002	
NNSA M&	O Contracting Branch		NNS	A Nevada Field OFC			
NA-APM-	131		NA-	00-NV			
Albuque	rque Complex		P.0	. Box 98518			
P.O. Bo	x 5400		Las	Vegas NV 89193-8518			
Albuerq	ue NM 87185-5400						
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
Viccion	Support And Test Sorr	ricog IIC					
PO Box 9	Support And Test Serv	VICES LLC		. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
				. DATED (SEE TIEM TI)			
M/S NLV(
Las vega	as NV 89193		x 10	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER E-NA0003624	NO.		
			10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 08	80083514	FACILITY CODE	C	5/12/2017			
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
Offers must Items 8 and separate lef THE PLACI virtue of this	1 15, and returning cop tter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C	rior to the hour and date specified in the bies of the amendment; (b) By acknow to the solicitation and amendment nu DFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND r already submitted, such change may	ne solicitat vledging re mbers. F/ DATE SPI y be made	ion or as amended , by one of the following n ceipt of this amendment on each copy of the AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF Y by telegram or letter, provided each telegran	nethods: (a offer subn O BE REQ OUR OFF	nitted ; or (c) By CEIVED AT FER If by	g
12. ACCOUN	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ	iired) Ne	et Ind	crease:	\$12,00	69,388.0	0
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORD	ERS. IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS E	DESCRIBE	D IN ITEM 14.	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.						
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
Х	X DEAR 970.5232-4 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000)						
E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor X is not.	is required to sign this document a	and return	copies to the issu	ing office.		
		Organized by UCF section headings.	including s	solicitation/contract subject matter where fea	sible.)		
	(5	•	,		

The purpose of this modification is to obligate Incremental Funding in the amount of \$12,069,388.00. This modification also records a deobligation of Unearned Fees in the amount of \$1,393,444.61 for Fiscal Year 2018.

See Page 2.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)						
		Raymond E. Cruz, Jr.					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED				

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

01/30/2019

Mission Support and Test Services, LLC (MSTS) Contract No. DE-NA0003624 Modification No. 0043 Page 2 of 2

1. Detail of Current Funds Obligated under CLIN 0001B:

Detail of Operating Funds Obligated by this Modification	Total Operating Obligation
Operating	\$13,254,899.62
Unearned fee	\$-1,393,444.61
Construction	\$207,932.99
Isotopes	\$0.00
Nuclear Waste Fund	\$0.00
Total Operating Funds	\$12,069,388.00

2. Department of Energy hereby revises Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:

	Transition	Base Term		Total Transition, M&O & SPP
	CLIN 0001A	M&O CLIN 0001B	SPP CLIN 0002A	
Funds Obligated for Transition Activities	\$10,000,000.00			
Funds Obligated through Modification No.: 0041	\$0	\$1,100,742,804.42	\$125,357,049.91	
Funds Obligated by this Modification No.: 0043	\$0	\$12,069,388.00	\$0	
Funds Obligated Since Inception of				
Contract:	\$10,000,000.00	\$1,112,812,192.42	\$125,357,049.91	\$1,248,169,242.33